Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 7/20/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ADOLPH v. UBER TECHNOLOGIES S274671 G059860 Petition for Review Granted
BELMONTE, PEOPLE v. S275009 F080443 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CAMACHO, PEOPLE v. S275097 B312190 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CORDER, PEOPLE v. S274705 B261370 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v. S275060 B312352 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v. S274634 F081436 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
NIETO, PEOPLE v. S275104 H047795 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S273408 B317322 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/7
HERNANDEZ FLORES v. WESTLAKE SERVICES S272518 B308288 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S265936 A158840 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed —to CA 1/4
MELENDEZ v. WESTLAKE SERVICES S273414 B306976 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/8
MOORE (ROOSEVELT) ON H.C. S263576 B299307 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
OGURA, PEOPLE v. S274167 B303322 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v. S263880 B296705 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S272431 B305172 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Y. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF S263044 A157323 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/2
JONES ON DISCIPLINE S273733 State Bar - discipline Denied; disbarred
CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S LONDON v. S274797 A160548 Petition for Review Denied

CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY Corrigan, J., was recused and did not participate.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
HARPER ON DISCIPLINE

HARRIS v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION (PEOPLE)

ACCUSATION OF CHUANG

ACCUSATION OF HARRIS

ACCUSATION OF KHOURY

ADAMS (RONALD LEE) ON H.C.

ALLEN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

ANDERSON (BROQUE ANTHONY) ON H.C.
ARZAGA (DANIEL) ON H.C.

B.M., PEOPLE v.

BARKACS (JAMES ROBERT) ON H.C.
BARKACS (JAMES ROBERT) ON H.C.
BELL, PEOPLE v.

BENNETT v. CA 4/1 (CIELO HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.)
BERGSTROM v. ZIONS BANCORPORATION
BIRDSALL, PEOPLE v.

BISHOP, PEOPLE v.

BONNER, MARRIAGE OF

BRIGGS (DESMOND L.) ON H.C.

BURGESS v. HIRAMANEK

CALIF. DUl LAWYERS ASSOC. v. CALIF. D.M.V.
CARUSO v. S.C. (CITY OF FRESNO)

CHAO, PEOPLE v.

CHAVEZ, MARRIAGE OF
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Case #
S273590

S271465

S274897
S275015
5274898
S273643
S275376
S275145
S274065
S274618
S273869
S274817
5274636
S275076
5275026
S274708
S274756
S274855
S274975
5274603
5274860
5275003
S275075
S274537

CA#

A165432

E077473

F081937
D080478
B309154
A159555
F076745
D078148
B320086
C085541
B305604
F084359
H047267
C090325
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Action Type
State Bar - discipline

Result

Denied

Jenkins, J., was recused and did not participate.

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Denied

Liu, J., voted to issue an order to show cause.

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Depublication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)



Title

CHG MEDICAL STAFFING v. S.C. (VILLEGAS)

CHO v. CKE RESTAURANTS HOLDINGS
CLAYTON (LANIER) ON H.C.
COLAPINTO v. STOLL (STOLL)

CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.

DEAN (JERMAINE MICHAEL) ON H.C.
DREW (KARL) ON H.C.

DUNHAM (RANDELL) ON H.C.
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.
ERVINE (DENNIS NEWTON) ON H.C.
ESTRADA & ORTEGA, MARRIAGE OF
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.

FLORES (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

GIPSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

HAIR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

HARRIS (ANDRE TREVONE) ON H.C.
HASH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HICKERSON, PEOPLE v.

HIGH, PEOPLE v.

HINOJOSA (ROBERT GEORGE) ON H.C.
HINOJOSA (ROBERT GEORGE) ON H.C.
HOMAMI v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
HOWE (JAMES C.) ON H.C.

IN RE C.R.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S275229

S274857
S273759
S274597
S273637
S273315
S273751
S273646
5274061
5274071
S274775
S274643
S274896
S273363
S275438
5274702
S273312
5274831
S275068
S274795
S274841
S273855
5274440
S274678
S273871
S275122

CA#
B319185

B310704

E075364

C096100
F082374
F081367

A165267
F084191

E078863
E072790
A162243
C093444

B311672
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Action Type

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
State Bar - other
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (writ of review)
Denied
Denied



Title
IN RE E.B.

JACKSON (JIMMY) ON H.C.
JOHNSON v. CA 4/1 (PEOPLE)
JONES (DAVID J.) ON H.C.

KHAN, PEOPLE v.

KUBICA, PEOPLE v.

LAKE, PEOPLE v.

LANDIS, PEOPLE v.

LEWIS (ALVIN LAMONT) ON H.C.
LIGHT, PEOPLE v.

LIPSEY (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

LOVE, PEOPLE v.

M. (RYAN), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
MACK (TIMOTHY JEROME) ON H.C.
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTINEZ (LUIS ANTONIO) ON H.C.

MAX v. 8E6

MCKINEY (ALONSO) ON H.C.
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.

MISKAM, PEOPLE v.

MORRISON (SINQUE) ON H.C.
MUNDO (CHRISTOVAL R.) ON H.C.
MURO (ANTONIO) ON H.C.
OCHOA, PEOPLE v.
PARRAMARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S275137

5275062
S274664
S274515
S274439
S275084
S274843
S275011
S274016
S274757
5274043
S274856
S274837
S274225
5274046
5274853
S273711
S274057
S273882
S274768
S274716
S274542
S274793
S273729
5274923
5274890

CA#
A164078

B319986

A162781
E075850
DO078734
E077383

F080432

D078841
DO078754
E072813

G060954

B307406

E076501
E076504
E067811
C096117

B304386

E076734
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Action Type
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & publish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title

PAYNE (MANOLETTE CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
PETERSON v. ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO. OF LA

PIMIENTA v. S.C. (COFREIGHT)
POLK (MAURICE R.) ON H.C.

PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.

PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.

REVELES (GUILLERMO) ON H.C.

RINCON EV REALTY v. CP III RINCON TOWERS

(COHEN)
S.C. (SOLORIO), PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S274978

5274303
5274645
S274037
S272482
S272532
S273866
S274721

5274453

S. (S.) v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF S275124

CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)

SALAZAR (ANTHONY) ON H.C.
SANTANA, PEOPLE v.

SCOTT (JAVANTE MARQUIS) ON H.C.

SLOAN, PEOPLE v.

SOULLIERE v. SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

THOMPSON (TYRONE) ON H.C.
THORNBER v. COLBY
TORRICELLAS, PEOPLE v.

UNITED TALENT AGENCY v. VIGILANT INSUR. CO.

VALDEZ, PEOPLE v.
VIZCARRA (ANDRES) ON H.C.

S273760
S275073
S273651
5274150
5274584
S275085
S275032
S275059
S275146
5275005
S273787

WARING PLAZA PROPERTIES v. ROSS DRESS FOR LESS 5274713

WILSON (ALBERT P.) ON H.C.

YOUNG (DANNY JEROME) ON H.C.

5275102
S273892

CA#
B320464

E075199
B320015

Al161541

F082833
B315935

C093432

B309076
G060951
B319491
C089687
D079747
B314242
B317214

E074789
B318673

Action Type
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)

Denied
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied



