Results from the petition conference of 7/20/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
ADOLPH v. UBER TECHNOLOGIES	S274671	G059860	Petition for Review	Granted
BELMONTE, PEOPLE v.	S275009	F080443	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CAMACHO, PEOPLE v.	S275097	B312190	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CORDER, PEOPLE v.	S274705	B261370	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.	S275060	B312352	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S274634	F081436	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
NIETO, PEOPLE v.	S275104	H047795	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273408	B317322	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
HERNANDEZ FLORES v. WESTLAKE SERVICES	S272518	B308288	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265936	A158840	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed – to CA 1/4
MELENDEZ v. WESTLAKE SERVICES	S273414	B306976	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
MOORE (ROOSEVELT) ON H.C.	S263576	B299307	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
OGURA, PEOPLE v.	S274167	B303322	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/6
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.	S263880	B296705	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S272431	B305172	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Y. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S263044	A157323	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/2
JONES ON DISCIPLINE	S273733		State Bar - discipline	Denied; disbarred
CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S LONDON v. CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY	S274797	A160548	Petition for Review Corrigan, J., was recused and did r	Denied not participate.

Title HARPER ON DISCIPLINE	Case # S273590	CA#	Action Type State Bar - discipline Jenkins, J., was recused and did no	Result Denied t participate.
HARRIS v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION (PEOPLE)	S271465		Mandate/Prohibition petition Liu, J., voted to issue an order to sh	Denied now cause.
ACCUSATION OF CHUANG	S274897		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF HARRIS	S275015		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF KHOURY	S274898		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ADAMS (RONALD LEE) ON H.C.	S273643		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ALLEN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S275376	A165432	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ANDERSON (BROQUE ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S275145		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARZAGA (DANIEL) ON H.C.	S274065		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
B.M., PEOPLE v.	S274618	E077473	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
BARKACS (JAMES ROBERT) ON H.C.	S273869		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARKACS (JAMES ROBERT) ON H.C.	S274817		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BELL, PEOPLE v.	S274636	F081937	Petition for Review	Denied
BENNETT v. CA 4/1 (CIELO HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.)	S275076	D080478	Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
BERGSTROM v. ZIONS BANCORPORATION	S275026	B309154	Petition for Review	Denied
BIRDSALL, PEOPLE v.	S274708	A159555	Petition for Review	Denied
BISHOP, PEOPLE v.	S274756	F076745	Petition for Review	Denied
BONNER, MARRIAGE OF	S274855	D078148	Petition for Review	Denied
BRIGGS (DESMOND L.) ON H.C.	S274975	B320086	Petition for Review	Denied
BURGESS v. HIRAMANEK	S274603	C085541	Petition for Review	Denied
CALIF. DUI LAWYERS ASSOC. v. CALIF. D.M.V.	S274860	B305604	Depublication request	Denied
CARUSO v. S.C. (CITY OF FRESNO)	S275003	F084359	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAO, PEOPLE v.	S275075	H047267	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVEZ, MARRIAGE OF	S274537	C090325	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)

Title CHG MEDICAL STAFFING v. S.C. (VILLEGAS)	Case # S275229	CA# B319185	Action Type Petition for Review & Stay	Result Denied (review & stay)
CHO v. CKE RESTAURANTS HOLDINGS	S274857	B310704	Petition for Review	Denied
CLAYTON (LANIER) ON H.C.	S273759		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLAPINTO v. STOLL (STOLL)	S274597	E075364	Petition for Review	Denied
CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S273637		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DEAN (JERMAINE MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S273315		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DREW (KARL) ON H.C.	S273751		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNHAM (RANDELL) ON H.C.	S273646		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S274061		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S274071		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ERVINE (DENNIS NEWTON) ON H.C.	S274775	C096100	Petition for Review	Denied
ESTRADA & ORTEGA, MARRIAGE OF	S274643	F082374	Publication request	Denied
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.	S274896	F081367	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S273363		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GIPSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S275438	A165267	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
HAIR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S274702	F084191	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS (ANDRE TREVONE) ON H.C.	S273312		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HASH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S274831	E078863	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S275068	E072790	Petition for Review	Denied
HICKERSON, PEOPLE v.	S274795	A162243	Petition for Review	Denied
HIGH, PEOPLE v.	S274841	C093444	Petition for Review	Denied
HINOJOSA (ROBERT GEORGE) ON H.C.	S273855		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HINOJOSA (ROBERT GEORGE) ON H.C.	S274440		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HOMAMI v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA	S274678		State Bar - other	Denied (writ of review)
HOWE (JAMES C.) ON H.C.	S273871		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE C.R.	S275122	B311672	Petition for Review	Denied

Title IN RE E.B.	Case # S275137	CA # A164078	Action Type Petition for Review & Stay	Result Denied (review & stay)
JACKSON (JIMMY) ON H.C.	S275062	B319986	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON v. CA 4/1 (PEOPLE)	S274664		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
JONES (DAVID J.) ON H.C.	S274515		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KHAN, PEOPLE v.	S274439	A162781	Petition for Review	Denied
KUBICA, PEOPLE v.	S275084	E075850	Petition for Review	Denied
LAKE, PEOPLE v.	S274843	D078734	Petition for Review	Denied
LANDIS, PEOPLE v.	S275011	E077383	Petition for Review	Denied
LEWIS (ALVIN LAMONT) ON H.C.	S274016		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S274757	F080432	Petition for Review	Denied
LIPSEY (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S274043		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274856	D078841	Petition for Review	Denied
LOVE, PEOPLE v.	S274837	D078754	Petition for Review	Denied
M. (RYAN), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S274225	E072813	Publication request	Denied
MACK (TIMOTHY JEROME) ON H.C.	S274046		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274853	G060954	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ (LUIS ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S273711		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MAX v. 8E6	S274057	B307406	Publication request	Denied
MCKINEY (ALONSO) ON H.C.	S273882		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S274768	E076501	Petition for Review	Denied
MISKAM, PEOPLE v.	S274716	E076504	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
MORRISON (SINQUE) ON H.C.	S274542	E067811	Petition for Review	Denied
MUNDO (CHRISTOVAL R.) ON H.C.	S274793	C096117	Petition for Review	Denied
MURO (ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S273729		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
OCHOA, PEOPLE v.	S274923	B304386	Petition for Review	Denied
PARRAMARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274890	E076734	Petition for Review	Denied
		4		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PAYNE (MANOLETTE CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S274978	B320464	Petition for Review	Denied
PETERSON v. ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO. OF LA	S274303	E075199	Publication request	Denied
PIMIENTA v. S.C. (COFREIGHT)	S274645	B320015	Petition for Review	Denied
POLK (MAURICE R.) ON H.C.	S274037		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.	S272482		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.	S272532		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
REVELES (GUILLERMO) ON H.C.	S273866		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RINCON EV REALTY v. CP III RINCON TOWERS (COHEN)	S274721	A161541	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
S.C. (SOLORIO), PEOPLE v.	S274453	F082833	Petition for Review	Denied
S. (S.) v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S275124	B315935	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
SALAZAR (ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S273760		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SANTANA, PEOPLE v.	S275073	C093432	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT (JAVANTE MARQUIS) ON H.C.	S273651		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SLOAN, PEOPLE v.	S274150	B309076	Publication request	Denied
SOULLIERE v. SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	S274584	G060951	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMPSON (TYRONE) ON H.C.	S275085	B319491	Petition for Review	Denied
THORNBER v. COLBY	S275032	C089687	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRICELLAS, PEOPLE v.	S275059	D079747	Petition for Review	Denied
UNITED TALENT AGENCY v. VIGILANT INSUR. CO.	S275146	B314242	Depublication request	Denied
VALDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S275005	B317214	Petition for Review	Denied
VIZCARRA (ANDRES) ON H.C.	S273787		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WARING PLAZA PROPERTIES v. ROSS DRESS FOR LESS	S274713	E074789	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
WILSON (ALBERT P.) ON H.C.	S275102	B318673	Petition for Review	Denied
YOUNG (DANNY JEROME) ON H.C.	S273892		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied